KaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

A0 A U0 0 O

1063934

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # C0091105

PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 5447
Name: OXY USA |nC.

Address 1: D E GREENWAY PLZ
Address 2: PO BOX 27570

15-081-21916-00-00

City: HOUSTON State: X Zip: 77227 7570 _
Contact Person: LAURA BETH HICKERT
Phone: (620, 629-4253

m 1.  Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled;

Formation: LANSING

Formation: KANSAS CITY

Formation: MARMATON

Formation: M O RROW

Formation:

Formation: LANSING
Formation: KANSAS CITY

Formation: MARMATON
Formation: MORROW

Formation:

4

Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

APINo.15-

Spot Description:

NESW SWNE 5. 33 wp.29 s R.33  [JEast ¥ Iwest
2050 Feetfrom [/} North/ [] South Line of Section
2050 Feet from m East / [] West Line of Section

County; __Haskell

Lease Name:w- E. PREEDY well #: 4

Pertsy. _4420-4422
(Perts): _4608-4666
(Pertsy. _4756-4840
Perts), _0922-5344
(Perfs):

BOPD: MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 46

BOPD: 32 MCFPD: BWPD: 9

BOPD:H_____ MCFPD: BWPD: 0

BOPD: 0 MCFPD; BWPD: 0

BOPD: MCFFD:

BWPD:

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetling leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject weli, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

e

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.AR. 82-3-135a.

m 5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: mYes CINo

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well,

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
0
s

Well construction diagram of subject well.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
cumrent information, knowledge and personat belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

] Denied zlApproved
15-Day Periods Ends: 1 0/81201 1

Approved By: _Rick Hestermann Date: 10/11/2011

Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having 8 valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and compiy with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




$EG HALL 2, PROO_OIL
ABANDONED

ELLIOTT 1 - 1A BG HALL 1: PROD_OIL
oo ABANDONED

W E PREEDYR -1
CHAGAS-MULTI ZONE

WALTER E PREEDY 1 : PROD_OIL
[ ]

BLASDEL A 1; PROD. O
ACTIVE

W A -

DRY HOLE. TEMP ABND

SWARTE TRUST 3-D3-30-33 | UNKNOWN
ABANDONED

4 3
N
Legend e
* Gorwens »  HELMERIGH # PRNNE '$'
©  AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY * RMMETAL 5
®  ANADARXD PETROLEUM CORPORATION @ PN AMERICAN ] 2125 ars
®  HARRIS OIL & GAS COMPANY ) ssmeswrr




AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SER!EQ. .
RE: Application for ; QXY USA Inc.

Well Name: W.E. Preedv #4 Legal Location __NE SW SW NE Sec. 33-T29S R33W

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the __23rd
day of September ,2011, a true and comect copy of the application referenced above was
delivered or mailed to the following parties:

NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a pant of the application.

ame Address (attach additional sheets if necessary.)
Bill & Dewees King (Surface Owner) 1102 Mockingbird Lane, Garden City, KS 67846
Chris King (Surface Owner) 1935 Rd HH, Setanta, KS 67870
Anadarko Petroleum Corp. P.O. Box 1330, Houston, TX 77251
Harris Oil & Gas Company 1620 Pennsylvenia St., #3A, Denver, CO 80203
BP 2225 W. Oklahoma Ave., Ulysses, KS 67880

Signed this 23rd day of September, 2011,

I o

My Appt. Exp:res October 1, 2013 Laura Beth Hickert
Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me this __ g — day of _Se DreondeC . 201

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: - |, 3D l3

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in
writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the Protestant and the title of the application. The
petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the Protestant in the
proceedings, including the manner in which the Protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and
grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protests upon the applicant by mail or personal service at the
same time or before the Protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division.




Proof of Jubfication

STATE OF KANSAS
COUNTY OF HASKELL

Ao\ L Jqung ClQ_S

being first duly sworn, deposes and says lhat he/she
is editor of THE HASKELL COUNTY MONITOR-
CHIEF, a weekly newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas and published in and of general circulation
in Haskell County, Kansas, with a general paid circu-
lation on a weekly basis in Haskell County, Kansas
and that sald newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least
weekly 50 times a year; has been so published con-
tinuously and uninterruptedly in said county and state
for & period of more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has been admitted at
the post office of Sublette in said county as second
class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof, and
was published in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper for _L consecutive week(s). The first
publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the

_‘_l_dayoi ;g& ..20._“__._.

with subseguent publications being made on the
following dates:

S8888

(sign) JD_XQ_Q%D%Q}A_&
Witness my hand this day of

gbﬁ"" .20\

ﬂggﬁ C Ordurnon

(Notary Public)
My commission expires ___ &) -7] - &0 i
Publication fee $ 3120
Affidavit,

Notary's Fes $
Additional Copies $
Total Fee $ <D0

KELLY C. ANDERSON
(Seal) A Notary Publc - Stale of Kansas

-o\ Expires February 7, 2014
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AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth 2nd saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichila Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the Cily of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having & general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedty published in said County for more
than one yesr prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
maiter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Ezgle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 3rd of

September ap. 2011, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates;

And affiant further says thai he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Dt S lechtd

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

6th of September, 2

[ PENNY L. CAS J
MyAp mmfizﬁcl):?;g g’ﬁf
D«(nym/b %/‘ A8

Notary Public Sed#k.k County, Kansas

Printer's Fee : $118.20
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Conservation Division P
Finney State Office Building a I I S as
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fox: 3163376211
http:/ fkec ks.gov/

Mark Stevers, Chairman
Ward Loyd. Commissicner
Thomas E. Wright, Commisstoner

Sam Brownback, Governor

Qctober 10, 2011

Laura Beth Hickert

OXY USA, Inc.

5 E Greenway Plz
Houston, TX 77227-7570

RE:  Approved Commingling CO091105
W. E. Preedy #4, Sec.33-T29S-R33W, Haskell County
API No. 15-081-21916-00-00

Dear Ms. Hickert:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on September 23,
2011 concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through
the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing 24 0 46 4420-4422
Kansas City 32 2 9 4608-4666
Marmaton 14 36 4] 4756-4840
Morrow 0 47 0 5322-5344

Total Estimated Current Production 70 85 55

Based upon the depth of the Morrow formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Commingling ID number CO031105 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




